Esco Laboratory
Refrigerators
Precise temperature control, safe
and stable, ensuring the protection
of your samples in most environment
LR-400S-8 LR-660S-8 LR-1380S-8
2
Welcome to Esco Lifesciences

6 Esco Laboratory Refrigerators
Esco Laboratory Refrigerator Model Guide
Type Code Volume Code Controller Code Power Rating Code
Laboratory
Refrigerator LR
398 L
(14 cu. ft) 400
Standard
Controller S 220-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz 8740 L
(26.1 cu. ft) 660
1386 L
(49 cu. ft) 1380
LR -          S - 8
Laboratory Refrigerator Series
Model LR-400S-8 LR-660S-8 LR-1380S-8
Item Code 2130182 2130183 2130184
Temperature Setting Range +2°C to +15°C (35.6°F to 59°F)
Temperature Uniformity < 3°C  (37.4°F)
Ambient Temperature
and Humidity +10°C to +38°C (50°F to 100.4°F), < 85%RH
Exterior Material SGCC (Hot-Dip Galvanized Steel)
Interior Material Stainless Steel, SUS304
Airflow System Forced Air Cooling
Door Lock System Password Lock (Optional Dual Lock)
Door Body 1 Heated Glass Door 2 Heated Glass Doors 2 Heated Glass Doors
Casters 4 Casters, 2 Leveling Feet
Lighting Power 6 W 12 W 12 W
Floor Area 0.46 m2 0.73 m2 1.26 m2
Noise Level 40 dBA 45 dBA 48 dBA
Shelf Load 30 kg (66.1 lbs)
Number of Shelves/Basket 5 Shelves/1 Basket 12 Shelves 12 Shelves
Data Export USB Interface
Data Printing Dot Matrix Printer (Optional)
Alarm/Safety Functions High/Low Temperature, Power Failure, Low Battery, Door Open Timeout, Sensor Fault
Net Weight 129 kg (284.4 lbs) 190 kg (418.9 lbs) 250 kg (551.1 lbs)
Shipping Weight 157 kg (346.1 lbs) 223 kg (491.6 lbs) 293 kg (645.9 lbs)
External Dimensions (W x D x H) 670 x 720 x 1970 mm
(26.4" x 28.3" x 77.5")
1100 x 710 x 1970 mm
(43.3" x 28" x 77.5")
1440 x 920 x 1970 mm
(56.7" x 36.2" x 77.5")
Internal Dimensions (W x D x H) 570 x 549 x 1320 mm
(22.4" x 21.6" x 52")
1000 x 500 x 1590 mm
(39.3" x 19.6" x 62.6")
 1340 x 710 x 1530 mm
(52.7" x 28" x 60.2")
Shipping Dimensions (W x D x H) 835 x 826 x 2171 mm
(33" x 32.5" x 85.5")
1230 x 800 x 2170 mm
(48.4" x 31.5" x 85.4")
1575 x 980 x 2170 mm
(62" x 38.5" x 85.4")
7Esco Laboratory Refrigerators
Accessories List
Item Code Description
2130194 LR-400S-8, Password Lock with Safety Key and Installation Panel
2130195 LR-660S-8, Password Lock with Safety Key and Installation Panel
2130196 LR-1380S-8, Password Lock with Safety Key and Installation Panel
2130197 Dot Matrix Printer, White, RS232 Communication Interface
2130198 Dot Matrix Printer Paper, 57W x 30D mm
2130199 Shelf for LR-400S-8
2130200 Left Shelf for LR-660S-8
2130201 Right Shelf for LR-660S-8
2130202 Left Shelf for LR-1380S-8
2130203 Right Shelf for LR-1380S-8
2130204 Bottom Wire-frame Drawer for LR-400S-8
2130205 Plastic Shelf Support, White
We Provide a One-stop Solution from
Installation to Decommissioning